PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5938791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRI STATE DISTRIBUTION, INC.	12/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIUM HEALTHCARE INC.
Street Address:	2500 WINDY RIDGE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7571826
Patent Number:	7967159
Patent Number:	6446823
Patent Number:	6523709
Patent Number:	6926161
Patent Number:	7108145
Patent Number:	7070063
Patent Number:	7823726
Patent Number:	9193491
Patent Number:	8210351
Patent Number:	8209944
Patent Number:	8915048
Patent Number:	9834329
Patent Number:	8919083
Patent Number:	9811782
Patent Number:	8006852
Patent Number:	9586712
Patent Number:	9114660
Patent Number:	9427377

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0246

505892090

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9758270
Patent Number:	D781378
Patent Number:	D680000
Patent Number:	D679999
Patent Number:	D680002
Patent Number:	D722689
Patent Number:	8985358
Patent Number:	D709766
Patent Number:	D680001
Patent Number:	D679598
Patent Number:	9487335
Patent Number:	8662331
Patent Number:	9302814
Patent Number:	8881988
Patent Number:	10143627
Patent Number:	9962318
Patent Number:	D849141
Patent Number:	D849142
Patent Number:	9782327
Patent Number:	9925116
Patent Number:	10252842
Patent Number:	9763853
Patent Number:	D781379
Patent Number:	D790008
Patent Number:	10322065
Patent Number:	10052258
Patent Number:	9980881
Patent Number:	9842286
Patent Number:	D598295
Patent Number:	D651897
Patent Number:	6802427
Patent Number:	7124904
Patent Number:	7000789
Patent Number:	7111746
Patent Number:	D641629
Patent Number:	D751398
Patent Number:	10507960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 046223/522101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Lightner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 11

source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page1.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page2.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page3.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page4.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page5.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page6.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page7.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page8.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page9.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page10.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page10.tif source=2020-01-30 522101 Name Change - Altium Healthcare#page11.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER
COMPANY LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER
COMPANY LP" TO "ALTIUM PACKAGING LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

3058561 8100 SR# 20198611715

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204256243

Date: 12-19-19

OMNIBUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS, MANAGERS & GENERAL PARTNER OF

AMERICANA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
CCC ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER HOLDINGS LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER INTERMEDIARY LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER FINANCE INC.
REID PLASTICS GROUP LLC
REID PLASTICS HOLDINGS, INC.
&
TRI STATE DISTRIBUTION, INC.

December 10, 2019

The undersigned, being all of the members of the boards of directors ("Boards"), all of the managers ("Managers") and general partner ("General Partner" and, together with the Boards and Managers, the "Governing Bodies"), as applicable, of Americana Acquisition Corporation (the "Company") and its subsidiaries listed in the title hereof (collectively, the "Subsidiaries" and each a "Subsidiary"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the Governing Bodies, hereby take the following actions and adopt the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the by-laws, limited liability company agreement and partnership agreement, as applicable, of the Company and each Subsidiary:

Entity Name Changes

WHEREAS, the Governing Bodies have approved of the rebranding of the Company under the name "Altium Packaging" and wishes to change the legal name of the Company and certain of its Subsidiaries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Bodies hereby approve the following legal name changes:

Current Name	New Name			
Americana Acquisition Corporation	Altium Packaging Corporation			
CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc.	Altium Acquisition Holdings Inc.			
Consolidated Container Holdings LLC	Altium Holdings LLC			
Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC	Altium Intermediary LLC			
Consolidated Container Company LLC	Altium Packaging LLC			
Reid Plastics Group LLC	Altium Plastics Group LLC			
Consolidated Container Company LP	Altium Packaging LP			
Reid Plastics Holdings, Inc.	Altium Plastics Holdings Inc.			
Consolidated Container Finance Inc.	Altium Finance Inc.			
Tri State Distribution, Inc.	Altium Healthcare Inc.			

General Authority to Implement the Foregoing Resolutions

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President & Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer, and the Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary of the Company and Subsidiaries (collectively, "Authorized Officers") are each hereby authorized to take any such actions as the Authorized Officer deems necessary or advisable to carry out the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the taking of any of the actions authorized by the foregoing resolutions shall constitute conclusive evidence, binding upon the Company and its Subsidiaries, as applicable, of the authority of such Authorized Officer therefor and of the approval of the Governing Bodies.

RESOLVED FURTHER, all actions taken and expenses incurred by any Authorized Officer in furtherance of any of the actions authorized by the foregoing resolutions are hereby expressly ratified in all respects, confirmed, adopted and approved.

, , , , , , ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Governing Bodies, constituting all of the members of the Governing Bodies, have executed this consent as of the date first written above.

Boards of Directors:

Americana Acquisition Corporation

Ben Tisch

G of

Jane wang

Ken Siegel

- Life Bar-

Sean R. Fallmann

CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc.
I fear
Sean R. Fallmann
For Fit
Louis Lettes
Patrick Lynch
Patrick C. Lynch
Consolidated Container Finance Inc
In Floren
Sean R. Fallmann
Patrick Lynch
Patrick C. Lynch
Reid Plastics Holdings, Inc.
Sean R. Fallmann
Tri State Distribution, Inc.
Ben Tisch
Ben Tisch
908
Jane Wang
ken Siegel
Ken Siegel
I-La-
Sean R. Fallmann

Managers & General Partner: CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc., as manager of Consolidated Container Holdings LLC Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary Consolidated Container Holdings LLC, as manager of Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC, as manager of Consolidated Container Company LLC By: South Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary Consolidated Container Company LLC, as manager of Reid Plastics Group LLC By: Sreak Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary Plastic Containers LLC, as general partner of Consolidated Container Company LP By:_ \$ *** Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 12/12/2019
FILED 06:01 PM 12/12/2019
SR 20198611715 - File Number 3058561

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

SECOND: Article 1 of the (Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follows:	
The name of the limited partnership is	'Altium Packaging LP'.
	2015 2020
THIRD: The effective date of this fil	ling is January 28th, 2020.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of Dec
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of Dec Plastic Containers LLC - General Partner
	Plastic Containers LLC - General Partner
	Plastic Containers LLC - General Partner By: /s/Louis Lettes General Partner(s)
	Plastic Containers LLC - General Partner By: /s/Louis Lettes

Schedule

Title	Country	Serial #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		11/463,591	08/10/2006	7,571,826	08/11/2009	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		12/130,031	05/30/2008	7,967,159	06/28/2011	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		09/794,157	02/28/2001	6,446,823	09/10/2002	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		10/236,940	09/09/2002	6,523,709	02/25/2003	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		10/302,954	11/25/2002	6,926,161	08/09/2005	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		11/114,613	04/26/2005	7,108,145	09/19/2006	ISSUED
Reversible Child	UNITED					
Resistant Cap and	STATES					
Combination of a						
Container and a						
Reversible Child						
Resistant Cap		10/986,948	11/12/2004	7,070,063	07/04/2006	ISSUED

LEGAL02/39563426v1

Nestled Labels for	UNITED	1		I	1	l I
Medicine Container	STATES	12/209,197	09/11/2008	7,823,726	11/02/2010	ISSUED
Method for Producing	UNITED	12/200,107	03/11/2008	7,023,720	11/02/2010	ISSCED
Labels with Multiple	STATES					
Designs for	STATES					
Prescription						
Containers		13/439,023	04/04/2012	9,193,491	11/24/2015	ISSUED
Labeling System with	UNITED	,				
Multiple Designs for	STATES					
Prescription						
Containers		12/756,450	04/08/2010	8,210,351	07/03/2012	ISSUED
Custom Dispensing of	UNITED					
Prescription	STATES					
Pharmaceuticals		13/099,896	05/03/2011	8,209,944	07/03/2012	ISSUED
Optionally Attachable,	UNITED					
Permanently Fixed	STATES					
Two Piece Cap and						
Container Apparatus		13/245,322	09/26/2011	8,915,048	12/23/2014	ISSUED
Convertible Closure	UNITED					
System for Custom	STATES					
Dispensing of						
Prescription Pharmaceuticals		14/538,353	11/11/2014	0.824.220	12/05/2017	ISSUED
Custom Dispensing of	UNITED	14/336,333	11/11/2014	9,834,329	12/03/2017	ISSUED
Prescription	STATES					
Pharmaceuticals	STATES	11/420,348	05/25/2006	8,919,083	12/30/2014	ISSUED
Method of Self-	UNITED	117 120,3 10	03/23/2000	0,717,003	12/30/2011	ISSCED
Contained Recycling	STATES					
of Pharmaceutical						
Containers		12/870,492	08/27/2010	9,811,782	11/07/2017	ISSUED
One Piece Convertible	UNITED					
Closure and a One	STATES					
Piece Convertible						
Closure and Container						
System		11/943,448	11/20/2007	8,006,852	08/30/2011	ISSUED
Overflow Panel	UNITED					
System For	STATES					
Pharmaceutical		/				
Container	I D III	14/803,781	07/20/2015	9,586,712	03/07/2017	ISSUED
Overflow Panel	UNITED					
System For	STATES					
Pharmaceutical		12/479 414	05/02/0012	0.114.660	09/25/2015	ICCLIED
Container Pill Trees	INTER	13/478,414	05/23/2012	9,114,660	08/25/2015	ISSUED
Compliant Pill Tray	UNITED	14/222 252	07/02/2014	0.427.277	09/20/2016	ICCLIED
System	STATES	14/323,253	07/03/2014	9,427,377	08/30/2016	ISSUED

Overflow Panel	UNITED]	1		I	l I
System For	STATES					
Pharmaceutical	STATES					
Container		15/019,356	02/09/2016	9,758,270	09/12/2017	ISSUED
Prescription Label	UNITED	15/017,550	02/03/2010	3,730,270	09/12/2017	ISSULD
1 rescription Laber	STATES	29/524,061	04/16/2015	D781,378	03/14/2017	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	23/324,001	04/10/2013	D701,370	03/14/2017	ISSCED
Tharmaceutical Cap	STATES	29/419,746	05/01/2012	D680,000	04/16/2013	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	25/115,/10	03/01/2012	D 000,000	0 1/10/2013	ISSCED
Tharmaceatrear Cap	STATES	29/419,736	05/01/2012	D679,999	04/16/2013	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	25/ 115,750	02/01/2012	D 079,999	0 1/10/2013	ISSCED
Tharmaceatrear Cap	STATES	29/419,734	05/01/2012	D680,002	04/16/2013	ISSUED
Segmented Threads	UNITED	25/115,751	03/01/2012	B000,002	0 1/10/2013	ISSCED
For A Pharmaceutical	STATES					
Cap	STITLES	29/419,729	05/01/2012	D722,689	02/17/2015	ISSUED
One Piece Reversible	UNITED		00,01,2012	2 / 22,003	02,17,2010	100022
Closure and Container	STATES					
System		14/072,198	11/05/2013	8,985,358	03/24/2015	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	1 0 / 2,13 0	11, 50, 2515	3,3 50,000	00,21,2010	100022
	STATES	29/430,710	08/29/2012	D709,766	07/29/2014	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED					
	STATES	29/422,556	05/22/2012	D680,001	04/16/2013	ISSUED
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	,		,		
1	STATES	29/422,544	05/22/2012	D679,598	04/09/2013	ISSUED
One Piece Reversible	UNITED	Ź				
Closures With Custom	STATES					
Removable Liners		14/089,832	11/26/2013	9,487,335	11/08/2016	ISSUED
One Piece Reversible	UNITED	Ź				
Closure and Container	STATES					
System		13/664,887	10/31/2012	8,662,331	03/04/2014	ISSUED
Method of Providing	UNITED					
Custom Information	STATES					
to Users of						
Pharmaceutical						
Storage Systems		14/497,435	09/26/2014	9,302,814	04/05/2016	ISSUED
Method of Providing	UNITED					
Custom Information	STATES					
to Users of						
Pharmaceutical						
Storage Systems		13/680,435	11/19/2012	8,881,988	11/11/2014	ISSUED
Compliance Pill Tray	UNITED					
System	STATES	15/936,886	03/27/2018	10,143,627	12/04/2018	ISSUED
Compliance Pill Tray	UNITED					
System	STATES	15/708,230	09/19/2017	9,962,318	05/08/2018	ISSUED

Pharmaceutical	UNITED					
Closure Compliance	STATES					
Insert/Sticker	3111123	29/615,808	08/31/2017	D849,141	05/21/2019	ISSUED
Compliance Pill Tray	UNITED					
System	STATES	29/615,814	08/31/2017	D849,142	05/21/2019	ISSUED
Compliance Pill Tray	UNITED	. ,		,		
System	STATES	15/221,783	07/28/2016	9,782,327	10/10/2017	ISSUED
Child Proof Closure	UNITED	, ,		, ,		
	STATES	14/812,501	07/29/2015	9,925,116	03/27/2018	ISSUED
Child Resistant	UNITED	,		, ,		
Closure System	STATES	14/947,003	11/20/2015	10,252,842	04/09/2019	ISSUED
Closure Locking	UNITED	,				
Assembly	STATES	14/856,832	09/17/2015	9,763,853	09/19/2017	ISSUED
Prescription Label	UNITED	,		, ,		
Sheet	STATES	29/541,939	10/09/2015	D781,379	03/14/2017	ISSUED
Prescription Label	UNITED					ISSUED
Sheet	STATES	29/541,986	10/09/2015	D790,008	06/20/2017	
Closure Systems For	UNITED	23,011,300	10,03,2010	2.30,000	00,20,201.	ISSUED
Housing	STATES					
Pharmaceuticals	3111123	15/962,541	04/25/2018	10,322,065	06/18/2019	
Method & System Of	UNITED	107902,511	0 1/25/2010	10,522,005	00,10,2019	ISSUED
Customizing	STATES					
Dispensing Of	STATES					
Pharmaceuticals		14/812,347	07/29/2015	10,052,258	08/21/2018	
Method And System	UNITED	11/012,51/	0772372013	10,032,230	00,21,2010	ISSUED
Of Personalizing A	STATES					
Pill Tray	STITLES	15/234,075	08/11/2016	9,980,881	05/29/2018	
Overflow Panel	UNITED	13/23 1,073	00/11/2010	3,300,001	03/23/2010	ISSUED
System For	STATES					ISSCED
Pharmaceutical	STITLES					
Container		15/430,935	02/13/2017	9,842,286	12/12/2017	
Container	UNITED	10, 10 0,5 0 0	02,10,201,	3,012,200	12,12,201.	ISSUED
	STATES	29/279,070	04/19/2007	D598,295	08/18/2009	
Pharmaceutical Cap	UNITED	23/273,070	01,13,2007	B390,293	00,10,2009	ISSUED
Thaimaceancar cap	STATES	29/357,919	03/19/2010	D651,897	01/10/2012	
Reversible Child	UNITED	25/33/,515	03/13/2010	10001,007	01,10,2012	ISSUED
Resistant Closure	STATES					ISSCED
Including Two	STATES					
Engagable Caps		09/938,292	08/24/2001	6,802,427	10/12/2004	
Reversible Child	UNITED	051550,252	30,21,2001	5,002,127	10/12/2004	ISSUED
Resistant Closure	STATES	10/814,085	03/31/2004	7,124,904	10/24/2006	
Two Piece Reversible	UNITED	10,011,003	33/31/200 1	1,121,207	10,21,2000	ISSUED
Child Resistant	STATES					
Closure		10/356,493	02/03/2003	7,000,789	02/21/2006	
Shellable Child	UNITED	10/330,773	32/03/2003	7,000,707	02/21/2000	ISSUED
Resistant Closure	STATES	10/753,971	01/08/2004	7,111,746	09/26/2006	1000110
Resistant Closure	LOIMIES	10//33,9/1	101/06/2004	1,111,740	10312012000	

Container With						
Positive Lock						
Mechanism						
Bottle With Ridges	UNITED					ISSUED
	STATES	29/381,179	12/16/2010	D641,629	07/19/2011	
Scalloped	UNITED					ISSUED
Pharmaceutical	STATES					
Closure		29/492,811	06/03/2014	D751,398	03/15/2016	
Child Resistant	UNITED					ISSUED
Closure System	STATES	16/276,671	02/15/2019	10,507,960	12/17/2019	

5

RECORDED: 01/30/2020